TA
N
K
-T
O
P
FI
LT

Phone (608) 524-4200     Fax (608) 524-4220     www.zinga.com
E8
HOW TO ORDER SMF - XXX - X
Code Port Size
12C 3/4” BSP (G3/4”-14)
12P 3/4” NPTF
12S 1 1/16”-12UN (SAE-12)
16C 1” BSP (G1”-11)
16P 1” NPTF
16S 1 5/16”-12UN (SAE-16)
Code Oil Fill Port Option
0 No Oil Fill Port
N 3/8” NPTF Fill Port w/ Plug
Average pressure drop through clean assembly with 150 SUS oil at 105 o F
SME & ZSME SERIES
FILTER ELEMENTS
CELLULOSE AND SYNTHETIC
0
5
10
15
20
25
10 15 20 25 30 35 40
FLOW RATE (GPM)
PR
ES
SU
R
E
D
R
O
P
(P
SI
)
SME25
SME10
SME03
0 5
0
5
10
15
20
25
10 15 20 25 30 35 40
FLOW RATE (GPM)
PR
ES
SU
R
E
D
R
O
P
(P
SI
)
ZSME10
ZSME03
0 5
5.18"
  2.75"
SME & ZSME FILTER ELEMENTS
Code Media Type Filtration Rating
SME03 Cellulose Beta3=5.3
SME10 Cellulose Beta10=5.3
SME25 Cellulose Beta25=2.9
ZSME03 Z-Glass Beta3>200
ZSME10 Z-Glass Beta10>200